Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Results of the Trust for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 

(together referred to as “Unaudited Financial Results”), and has noted the Auditor’s Limited Review Report thereon; Declared distributions of ₹ 4,520.76 million 

(Indian Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty point Seven Six Only) million / ₹ 2.98 (Indian Rupees Two point ninety eight paise Only) per Unit for the 

quarter ended September 30, 2023. ₹ 2,783.81 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Three point Eighty One Only) million / ₹1.84 (Indian 

Rupees One point eighty four paise Only) per Unit in the form of dividend, ₹ 1,290.40 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety point Forty Only) 

million/ ₹ 0.85 (Indian RupeesEighty Five paise Only) per unit in the form of Interest and ₹ 446.55 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and Forty Six point fifty five paise 

Only) million/ ₹ 0.29 (Indian Rupees Twenty nine paise Only), per unit in the form of repayment of loan, to those who are the Unitholders of Nexus Select Trust as 

on Friday, November 17, 2023 (“Record Date”); Declared Net Asset Value of ₹ 137.92 per Unit (Indian Rupees One Hundred Thirty Seven point Ninety Two paise 

only) for the Trust as at September 30, 2023 as per Regulation 10(22) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Real Estate Investment Trusts) Regulations, 

2014, based on the Gross Asset Value derived in the Valuation Report dated November 06, 2023,

[...]

22-01-2025

31-01-2025

11-02-2025

11-02-2025

11-02-2025

12-02-2025

13-02-2025

India Ratings and Research Private Limited has assigned the credit rating of IND A1+ for the Commercial Papers to be issued by Nexus Select Trust. 

Approved allotment of 2,500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) listed, rated, redeemable, rupee denominated commercial papers with a face value of INR 5,00,000 /-, 

for an aggregate principal amount of INR 1,250 million for a term not exceeding 364 days from the deemed date of allotment, at a discount, in dematerialised form,

[...]

Intimation of redemption of Series II Tranche B Commercial Papers issued by Nexus Select Trust

Borrowings Committee of Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited, Manager to Nexus Select Trust through resolution by circulation on Tuesday, February 

11, 2025, has inter-alia, approved allotment of 2,500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) listed, rated, redeemable, rupee denominated commercial papers with a face 

value of INR 5,00,000 /-, for an aggregate principal amount of INR 1,250 million for a term of 90 days from the date of allotment i.e. February 11, 2025, at a 

discount, in dematerialized form, on a private placement basis, as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the other applicable Transaction documents along